South Australian Black Spot Program 2024-25

Basket Range Road Between
Lobethal Road and Ranns Road
North URAIDLA

Montague Road Henderson
Avenue West POORAKA

Hutt Road South Terrace
ADELAIDE

Hookings Terrace Fifth Avenue
WOODVILLE GARDENS

Kensington Road George Street
Giles Street NORWOOD

Tutt Avenue Rugby Street
KINGSWOOD

Winston Avenue Caulfield
Avenue CUMBERLAND PARK

Fox Creek Road Between Cudlee
Creek Road and Coldstore Road
CUDLEE CREEK

O'Connell Street Archer Street
NORTH ADELAIDE

Seaview Road Carlyle Street
VICTOR HARBOR

Princes Highway 3km length
from 280m south of Tatiara
Road, heading north. ASHVILLE

Williamstown Road Between
Adams Road and Yettie Road
WILLIAMSTOWN

Tarlee Road For 4.2 km towards
Hogan Rd, starting 600m east of
Oaklodge Road KAPUNDA

Installation of shoulder sealing and
improved delineation on curves.

Intersection improvement on Henderson
Road approach.

Modification of signals to control right
turns.

Installation of roundabout.

Installation of a median island with
pedestrian and cyclist storage areas on
Kensington Road across the intersection
with George/Giles Street.

Installation of threshold treatment, on-
street bicycle lane, shared lane markings
and flashing LED Stop signs.

Installation of raised intersection, and
reduction of speed limit to 40 km/h

Installation of sealed shoulders and
safety barrier at curves, with delineation
improvements

Installation of scramble crossing at the
intersection with signal modification,
and mast arms for O’Connell Street
approaches.

Installation of distinctive pavement
marking and warning signs with new
pedestrian kerb ramps.

Widen sealed shoulders and install
safety barriers on curves with audio
tactile line marking.

Installation of safety barriers, audio
tactile line marking, and signage
improvements.

Hazard removal, and installation of
safety barriers and audio tactile line
marking.

$150,000

$610,866

$135,000

$283,000

$1,043,144

$120,190

$370,754

$1,020,000

$350,000

$79,907

$1,074,000

$1,832,000

$1,838,000
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