South Australian Black Spot Program 2024-25

Project Name	Project Description	Australian Government Funding	Council
Basket Range Road Between Lobethal Road and Ranns Road North URAIDLA	Installation of shoulder sealing and improved delineation on curves.	\$150,000	Adelaide Hills
Montague Road Henderson Avenue West POORAKA	Intersection improvement on Henderson Road approach.	\$610,866	Salisbury
Hutt Road South Terrace ADELAIDE	Modification of signals to control right turns.	\$135,000	Adelaide City
Hookings Terrace Fifth Avenue WOODVILLE GARDENS	Installation of roundabout.	\$283,000	Port Adelaide
Kensington Road George Street Giles Street NORWOOD	Installation of a median island with pedestrian and cyclist storage areas on Kensington Road across the intersection with George/Giles Street.	\$1,043,144	Norwood Payneham
Tutt Avenue Rugby Street KINGSWOOD	Installation of threshold treatment, on- street bicycle lane, shared lane markings and flashing LED Stop signs.	\$120,190	Mitcham
Winston Avenue Caulfield Avenue CUMBERLAND PARK	Installation of raised intersection, and reduction of speed limit to 40 km/h	\$370,754	Mitcham
Fox Creek Road Between Cudlee Creek Road and Coldstore Road CUDLEE CREEK	Installation of sealed shoulders and safety barrier at curves, with delineation improvements	\$1,020,000	Adelaide Hills
O'Connell Street Archer Street NORTH ADELAIDE	Installation of scramble crossing at the intersection with signal modification, and mast arms for O'Connell Street approaches.	\$350,000	Adelaide City
Seaview Road Carlyle Street VICTOR HARBOR	Installation of distinctive pavement marking and warning signs with new pedestrian kerb ramps.	\$79,907	Victor Harbor
Princes Highway 3km length from 280m south of Tatiara Road, heading north. ASHVILLE	Widen sealed shoulders and install safety barriers on curves with audio tactile line marking.	\$1,074,000	Coorong
Williamstown Road Between Adams Road and Yettie Road WILLIAMSTOWN	Installation of safety barriers, audio tactile line marking, and signage improvements.	\$1,832,000	Barossa
Tarlee Road For 4.2 km towards Hogan Rd, starting 600m east of Oaklodge Road KAPUNDA	Hazard removal, and installation of safety barriers and audio tactile line marking.	\$1,838,000	Light